York College () -vs- Medgar Evers ()
10/12/2024 at Queens, NY (F.M. Corona Park)

Date: 10/12/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
gggzr;gl'anrzcs..Ms.OCorona Park York College / 3 10
Officials: Scorer, Stephen Spagnoli Medgar Evers 0 0 0
York College 10 Medgar Evers 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 00 Michelle Mancuso 0 0O 0 O 70 1 Annia Noel 1 0O 0 O 70
2 Alisha Adams 4 0o 0 2 70 GK 2 Seeta Tomby 0 0O 0 O 70
4 Zainab Gedel 2 1 1 0 70 6 Liya Workeneh 1 0O 0 O 21
5 Gema Guillen 3 1 0 O 70 7 Shanya Aitcheson 0 0O 0 O 70
6 Kresanta Jones 2 1 1 0 70 8 Danajah Lawrence 2 0O 0 O 70
8 Emelin Cajamarca 3 2 1 2 27 10 Fatou Karamoko 0 0O 0 O 64
9 Zaria Neptune 7 5 4 0 54 12 Kinnik Timothy 0 0O 0 O 70
14 Rebecca McKenzie 1 1 1 0 70 14 Patricia Bland 0 0O 0 O 70
15 Aisatou Diallo 1 0o o0 1 70 15 Nia Butler 0 0O 0 O 70
16 Stephanie Ramirez 3 2 1 o0 70 16 Ebony Wilkins 0 0O 0 O 70
17 Brithney Bielma 2 2 1 0 70 Substitutes
Substitutes 20 Andecia Liverpool 0 0 o0 55
7 Karyme Martinez 0 0 0 o©O 43 Totals 4 0 0 0 700
Totals 28 15 10 5 754
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 2 Seeta Tomby 70:00 10 5
00 Michelle Mancuso 70:00 0 0 Totals 10 5
Totals 0 0
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
York College 21 7 28 York College 1 4
Medgar Evers 0 4 4 Medgar Evers 1 0 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
York College 0 0 0 York College 3 2 5
Medgar Evers 4 1 5 Medgar Evers 5 1 6
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
0:09 YORK Zaria Neptune GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune (FIRST GOAL).
2:47 YORK Stephanie Ramirez GOAL by YORK Stephanie Ramirez.
GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune, Assist by Alisha
9:21 YORK Zaria Neptune Alisha Adams Adams.
GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune, Assist by Emelin
16:21 YORK Zaria Neptune Emelin Cajamarca Cajamarca.
GOAL by YORK Brithney Bielma, Assist by
19:55 YORK Brithney Bielma Emelin Cajamarca Emelin Cajamarca.
26:58 YORK Emelin Cajamarca GOAL by YORK Emelin Cajamarca.
GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune, Assist by Alisha
40:04 YORK Zaria Neptune Alisha Adams Adams.
GOAL by YORK Rebecca McKenzie, Assist by
47:46 YORK Rebecca McKenzie Aisatou Diallo Aisatou Diallo.
53:05 YORK Zainab Gedel GOAL by YORK Zainab Gedel.
56:12 YORK Kresanta Jones YORK Kresanta Jones PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
00:00
00:00
00:09

04:03
04:56
04:59

05:59
06:42
06:58
09:21

11:15
11:58
12:54

15:15
16:21

19:55

21:18
22:15
23:09
24:03

26:58

27:26
29:44

34:45
34:47
35:07
35:46
36:06
40:04

45:00
45:00

46:59

Team
YORK
MEDGAR
YORK

YORK
YORK
MEDGAR
YORK

YORK
YORK
YORK
YORK
MEDGAR
YORK
YORK
YORK
YORK

YORK
YORK
YORK
YORK
MEDGAR
MEDGAR
YORK

YORK
MEDGAR
YORK
YORK

YORK
MEDGAR
MEDGAR
YORK
YORK
MEDGAR
YORK

YORK
YORK
MEDGAR
YORK
YORK
YORK
YORK
YORK
YORK
YORK

YORK
YORK
0
0
YORK
YORK

Play By Play

Play
Michelle Mancuso at goalie for York College.
Seeta Tomby at goalie for Medgar Evers.
GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune (FIRST GOAL).
York College 1, Medgar Evers 0
*
Shot by YORK Alisha Adams BLOCKED.
Foul on Medgar Evers.
GOAL by YORK Stephanie Ramirez.
York College 2, Medgar Evers O
*
Corner kick by YORK [04:03].
Shot by YORK Brithney Bielma, SAVE Seeta Tomby.
Shot by YORK Zaria Neptune WIDE.
Foul on Medgar Evers.
Shot by YORK Alisha Adams WIDE.
Shot by YORK Stephanie Ramirez, SAVE Seeta Tomby.
Corner kick by YORK [06:58].
GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune, Assist by Alisha Adams.
York College 3, Medgar Evers O
%
Shot by YORK Emelin Cajamarca, SAVE Seeta Tomby.
Shot by YORK Zaria Neptune HIGH.
Shot by YORK Emelin Cajamarca WIDE.
Foul on Medgar Evers.
MEDGAR substitution: Andecia Liverpool for Fatou Karamoko.
GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune, Assist by Emelin Cajamarca.
York College 4, Medgar Evers 0
*
Foul on Medgar Evers.
Foul on York College.
GOAL by YORK Brithney Bielma, Assist by Emelin Cajamarca.
York College 5, Medgar Evers O
*
MEDGAR substitution: Fatou Karamoko for Liya Workeneh.
Corner kick by MEDGAR [22:15].
Shot by YORK Zaria Neptune, SAVE Seeta Tomby.
Shot by YORK Kresanta Jones WIDE.
Foul on Medgar Evers.
GOAL by YORK Emelin Cajamarca.
York College 6, Medgar Evers O
%
YORK substitution: Karyme Martinez for Emelin Cajamarca.
Offside against Medgar Evers.
Foul on York College.
Shot by YORK Alisha Adams BLOCKED.
Shot by YORK Alisha Adams BLOCKED.
Shot by YORK Aisatou Diallo WIDE.
Shot by YORK Stephanie Ramirez WIDE.
Corner kick by YORK [36:06].
GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune, Assist by Alisha Adams.
York College 7, Medgar Evers 0
*
Foul on York College.
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].
Foul on York College.
Shot by YORK Zainab Gedel WIDE.



47:46

49:30
49:34
50:52
52:46
53:05

58:49
62:08

63:53
66:41
66:46
67:19
70:00

YORK

YORK
YORK
YORK
YORK
YORK
YORK

YORK
YORK
MEDGAR
YORK

MEDGAR
MEDGAR
YORK
MEDGAR
MEDGAR
MEDGAR
YORK

0

GOAL by YORK Rebecca McKenzie, Assist by Aisatou Diallo.
York College 8, Medgar Evers 0
*
Shot by YORK Gema Guillen, SAVE Seeta Tomby.
Corner kick by YORK [49:34].
Shot by YORK Gema Guillen WIDE.
Shot by YORK Gema Guillen WIDE.
GOAL by YORK Zainab Gedel.
York College 9, Medgar Evers O
%
YORK substitution: Brithney Bielma for Zaria Neptune.
Foul on Medgar Evers.
YORK Kresanta Jones PENALTY KICK GOAL.
York College 10, Medgar Evers 0
Shot by MEDGAR Danajah Lawrence WIDE.
Offside against Medgar Evers.
Foul on York College.
Shot by MEDGAR Annia Noel HIT CROSSBAR.
Shot by MEDGAR Danajah Lawrence BLOCKED.
Shot by MEDGAR Liya Workeneh HIT CROSSBAR.
Offside against York College.
End of period [70:00].



