York College () -vs- Medgar Evers () 10/12/2024 at Queens, NY (F.M. Corona Park)

Date: 10/12/2024

Attendance: 50 Stadium: F.M. Corona Park Officials: Scorer, Stephen Spagnoli

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
York College	7	3	10
Medgar Evers	0	0	0

York College 10

Medgar Evers 0

Pos	#	Player		SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	00	Michelle Mancuso	0	0	0	0	70
	2	Alisha Adams	4	0	0	2	70
	4	Zainab Gedel	2	1	1	0	70
	5	Gema Guillen	3	1	0	0	70
	6	Kresanta Jones	2	1	1	0	70
	8	Emelin Cajamarca	3	2	1	2	27
	9	Zaria Neptune	7	5	4	0	54
	14	Rebecca McKenzie	1	1	1	0	70
	15	5 Aisatou Diallo		0	0	1	70
	16	Stephanie Ramirez	3	2	1	0	70
	17	Brithney Bielma		2	1	0	70
	Substitutes						
	7	Karyme Martinez	0	0	0	0	43
		Totals	28	15	10	5	754

Pos	#	Player	SH S	og	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
	1	Annia Noel	1	0	0	0	70
GK	2	Seeta Tomby	0	0	0	0	70
	6	Liya Workeneh	1	0	0	0	21
	7	Shanya Aitcheson	0	0	0	0	70
	8	Danajah Lawrence	2	0	0	0	70
	10	Fatou Karamoko	0	0	0	0	64
	12	Kinnik Timothy	0	0	0	0	70
	14	Patricia Bland	0	0	0	0	70
	15	Nia Butler	0	0	0	0	70
	16	Ebony Wilkins	0	0	0	0	70
Substitutes							
	20	Andecia Liverpool	0	0	0	0	55
		Totals	4	0	0	0	700

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
00	Michelle Mancuso	70:00	0	0
	Totals		0	0

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
2	Seeta Tomby	70:00	10	5
	Totals		10	5

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
York College	21	7	28
Medgar Evers	0	4	4
Saves By Period			
York College	0	0	0
Medgar Evers	4	1	5

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
York College	3	1	4
Medgar Evers	1	0	1
Fouls By Period			
York College	3	2	5
Medgar Evers	5	1	6

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
0:09	YORK	Zaria Neptune		GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune (FIRST GOAL).
2:47	YORK	Stephanie Ramirez		GOAL by YORK Stephanie Ramirez.
9:21	YORK	Zaria Neptune	Alisha Adams	GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune, Assist by Alisha Adams.
16:21	YORK	Zaria Neptune	Emelin Cajamarca	GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune, Assist by Emelin Cajamarca.
19:55	YORK	Brithney Bielma	Emelin Cajamarca	GOAL by YORK Brithney Bielma, Assist by Emelin Cajamarca.
26:58	YORK	Emelin Cajamarca		GOAL by YORK Emelin Cajamarca.
40:04	YORK	Zaria Neptune	Alisha Adams	GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune, Assist by Alisha Adams.
47:46	YORK	Rebecca McKenzie	Aisatou Diallo	GOAL by YORK Rebecca McKenzie, Assist by Aisatou Diallo.
53:05	YORK	Zainab Gedel		GOAL by YORK Zainab Gedel.
56:12	YORK	Kresanta Jones		YORK Kresanta Jones PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	YORK	Michelle Mancuso at goalie for York College.
00:00	MEDGAR	Seeta Tomby at goalie for Medgar Evers.
00:09	YORK	GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune (FIRST GOAL).
		York College 1, Medgar Evers 0
	YORK	*
01:46		Shot by YORK Alisha Adams BLOCKED.
	MEDGAR	Foul on Medgar Evers.
02:47		GOAL by YORK Stephanie Ramirez.
		York College 2, Medgar Evers 0
	YORK	*
04:03		Corner kick by YORK [04:03].
04:56		Shot by YORK Brithney Bielma, SAVE Seeta Tomby.
04:59		Shot by YORK Zaria Neptune WIDE.
	MEDGAR	Foul on Medgar Evers.
05:59		Shot by YORK Alisha Adams WIDE.
	YORK	Shot by YORK Stephanie Ramirez, SAVE Seeta Tomby.
	YORK	Corner kick by YORK [06:58].
		,
09:21	IUKK	GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune, Assist by Alisha Adams.
		York College 3, Medgar Evers 0
	YORK	*
11:15		Shot by YORK Emelin Cajamarca, SAVE Seeta Tomby.
	YORK	Shot by YORK Zaria Neptune HIGH.
12:54		Shot by YORK Emelin Cajamarca WIDE.
	MEDGAR	Foul on Medgar Evers.
	MEDGAR	MEDGAR substitution: Andecia Liverpool for Fatou Karamoko.
16:21	YORK	GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune, Assist by Emelin Cajamarca.
		York College 4, Medgar Evers 0
	YORK	*
	MEDGAR	Foul on Medgar Evers.
	YORK	Foul on York College.
19:55	YORK	GOAL by YORK Brithney Bielma, Assist by Emelin Cajamarca.
		York College 5, Medgar Evers 0
	YORK	*
21:18	MEDGAR	MEDGAR substitution: Fatou Karamoko for Liya Workeneh.
22:15	MEDGAR	Corner kick by MEDGAR [22:15].
23:09	YORK	Shot by YORK Zaria Neptune, SAVE Seeta Tomby.
24:03	YORK	Shot by YORK Kresanta Jones WIDE.
	MEDGAR	Foul on Medgar Evers.
26:58	YORK	GOAL by YORK Emelin Cajamarca.
		York College 6, Medgar Evers 0
	YORK	*
27:26	YORK	YORK substitution: Karyme Martinez for Emelin Cajamarca.
29:44	MEDGAR	Offside against Medgar Evers.
	YORK	Foul on York College.
34:45	YORK	Shot by YORK Alisha Adams BLOCKED.
34:47	YORK	Shot by YORK Alisha Adams BLOCKED.
35:07	YORK	Shot by YORK Aisatou Diallo WIDE.
35:46	YORK	Shot by YORK Stephanie Ramirez WIDE.
36:06	YORK	Corner kick by YORK [36:06].
40:04	YORK	GOAL by YORK Zaria Neptune, Assist by Alisha Adams.
		York College 7, Medgar Evers 0
	YORK	*
	YORK	Foul on York College.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	YORK	Foul on York College.
46.50	YORK	Shot by YORK Zainah Gedel WIDE

46:59 YORK

Shot by YORK Zainab Gedel WIDE.

47:46	YORK	GOAL by YORK Rebecca McKenzie, Assist by Aisatou Diallo.			
		York College 8, Medgar Evers 0			
	YORK	*			
49:30	YORK	Shot by YORK Gema Guillen, SAVE Seeta Tomby.			
49:34	YORK	Corner kick by YORK [49:34].			
50:52	YORK	Shot by YORK Gema Guillen WIDE.			
52:46	YORK	Shot by YORK Gema Guillen WIDE.			
53:05	YORK	GOAL by YORK Zainab Gedel.			
		York College 9, Medgar Evers 0			
	YORK	*			
53:31	YORK	YORK substitution: Brithney Bielma for Zaria Neptune.			
	MEDGAR	Foul on Medgar Evers.			
56:12	YORK	YORK Kresanta Jones PENALTY KICK GOAL.			
		York College 10, Medgar Evers 0			
58:49	MEDGAR	Shot by MEDGAR Danajah Lawrence WIDE.			
62:08	MEDGAR	Offside against Medgar Evers.			
	YORK	Foul on York College.			
63:53	MEDGAR	Shot by MEDGAR Annia Noel HIT CROSSBAR.			
66:41	MEDGAR	Shot by MEDGAR Danajah Lawrence BLOCKED.			
66:46	MEDGAR	MEDGAR Shot by MEDGAR Liya Workeneh HIT CROSSBAR.			
67:19	YORK	Offside against York College.			
70:00	0	End of period [70:00].			